Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92		TRAN	07-05-20	nasi anu aigi issi)RDATION Atty. Docket:0	0735.000043			
	To the Director, U.S. P	atent and			ed original documents or cop	by thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	s):	1021441	54 I	ddress of receiving party(ies)	:			
	MING-TE PAN and YAU-Y	'UAN KUO		Name:	Tyc Brother Industrial Co	o., Ltd.			
	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(io X	es) attached?	Foreign Add	ress: 72-2, Shih-Leh Road				
			6.25.02		Tainan, Taiwan	2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other		ger ge of Name	Domestic Ad	ldress:	98			
	Execution Date:June 1	1, 2002		City:	State	ZIP			
				Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: Filing Date: 49/162903			the execution date of the application is: June 11, 2002 B. Title of Invention: TAIL LIGHT					
		Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes	X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Number of applications and patents involved: One						
	Name: Fitzpatric	ck, Cella, Ha	arper & Scinto		One				
	New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
			k 10112-3801	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
				8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)					
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.									
	Carl B. Wischhusen (Reg. No		Carl B. Was	uhkm	June 24,				
			f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
1 FC:		40.00 DP	Total number o	Pages meinni	so to saven, anaomionis, and				

Form #121 NY_MAIN 270695 v 1

> PATENT REEL: 013043 FRAME: 0908

Attorney	y Docket No	•
ASSIGNMENT		
In consideration of value received,		
Ming-Te PAN of 33-2, Tai-Yuan Rd., Fang-Liad	o Hsiang, Ping-Tung Hsien, Taiwan	
Yau-Yuan KUO of 24-20, Kuo-Kang, Shui-Cheng	g Li, Yen—Shui Chen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwa	an
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"	, sell and assign to	
TYC BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
a corporation of Taiwan business at	, having a place of	
72-2, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan, Taiwan		
and to		
a corporation of business at	, having a place of	
their respective successors, asigns referred to as "Assignee", a 100 each in the entire right, title and intentitled: TAIL LIGHT	percent undivided interest	
invented by the Assignor and as descri	ibed in the following:	
and in and to all applications for pater countries, and all divisions, reextensions of any of said applications resulting from the filing of any of said authorizes and requests any official patents, to issue any patent on satherefrom to said Assignee, and Assigned without further consideration, but at the Assignor will communicate to said Assign facts known to Assignor respecting in any legal proceeding, sign all divisional, continuing or other applicates and declarations, and generally of said Assignee to obtain and enforce a said invention in all countries.	issues, continuations and and all rights of priority dapplications; and Assignor all whose duty is to issue aid invention or resulting or agrees that on request and the expense of said Assignee, ignee or its representatives as said invention and testify lawful papers, execute all ications, make all rightful to everything possible to aid	
2. Tainan H	ng Hsien, Taiwan Asien, Taiwan	
June 11, 2002	PAN MING TE	
Date	Assignor	
June 11, 2002	Kus Yan Yuan	
Date	Assignor	

Date

Date

Assignor PATENT
REEL: 013043 FRAME: 0909

Assignor

ATTACHMENT

Joseph M. Fitzpatrick (Registration No. 17,398), Lawrence F. Scinto (Registration No. 18,973), William J. Brunet (Registration No. 20,452), Robert L. Baechtold (Registration No. 20,860), John A. O'Brien (Registration No. 24,367), John A. Krause (Registration No. 24,613), Henry J. Renk (Registration No. 25,499), Peter Saxon (Registration No. 24,947), Anthony M. Zupcic (Registration No. 27,276), Charles P. Baker (Registration No. 26,702), Stevan J. Bosses (Registration No. 22,291), Edward E. Vassallo (Registration No. 29,117), Ronald A. Clayton (Registration No. 26,718), Lawrence A. Stahl (Registration No. 30,110), Laura A. Bauer (Registration No. 29,767), Leonard P. Diana (Registration No. 29,296), David M. Quinlan (Registration No. 26,641), Nicholas N. Kallas (Registration No. 31,530), William M. Wannisky (Registration No. 28,373), Lawrence S. Perry (Registration No. 31,865), Robert H. Fischer (Registration No. 30,051), Christopher Philip Wrist (Registration No. 32,078), Gary M. Jacobs (Registration No. 28,861), Michael K. O'Neill (Registration No. 32,622), Bruce C. Haas (Registration No. 32,734), Scott K. Reed (Registration No. 32,433), Scott D. Malpede (Registration No. 32,533), Fredrick M. Zullow (Registration No. 32,452), Richard P. Bauer (Registration No. 31,588), Warren E. Olsen (Registration No. 27,290), Abigail F. Cousins (Registration No. 29,292), Steven E. Warner (Registration No. 33,326), Thomas J. O'Connell (Registration No. 33,202), David L. Schaeffer (Registration No. 32,716), Jack S. Cubert (Registration No. 24,245), Mark A. Williamson (Registration No. 33,628), Jean K. Dudek (Registration No. 30,938), Raymond R. Mandra (Registration No. 34,382), Dominick A. Conde (Registration No. 33,856), Pasquale A. Razzano (Reg. No. 25,512), John W. Behringer (Registration No. 23,086) Robert C. Kline (Registration No. 17,739), Mark J. Itri (Registration No. 36,171), Michael P. Sandonato (Registration No. 35,345), Jack M. Arnold (Registration No. 25,823), John D. Carlin (Registration No. 37,292), Daniel S. Glueck (Registration No. 37,838), Joseph W. Ragusa (Registration No. 38,586), Brian L. Klock (Registration No. 36,570), Anne M. Maher (Registration No. 38,231), William J. Zak, Jr. (Registration No. M. Maner (Registration No. 38,231), William J. Zak, Jr. (Registration No. 38,668), Thomas D. Pease (Registration No. 35,317), Bruce M. Wexler (Registration No. 35,409), Robert S. Mayer (Registration No. 38,544), Errol B. Taylor (Registration No. 39,853), Matthew J. Golden (Registration No. 35,161), Sean W. O'Brien (Registration No. 37,689), Dolores A. Moro-Grossman (Registration No. 33,972), T. Thomas Gellenthien (Registration No. 39,683), Douglas Sharrott (Registration No. 39,832), Gordon F. Sieckmann (Registration No. 28,667), Jay H. Anderson (Registration No. 38,371), Nandu A. Talwalkar (Registration No. 41,339), Paul A. Pysher (Registration No. 40,780) Joseph G. Swan (Registration No. 41,338), Kenneth Crimaldi (Registration No. 40.968), Shu Muk Lee (Registration No. 41,147), Kathryn Sieburth (Registration No. 40,072), Lee A. Goldberg (Registration No. 38,894), and Leisa M. Smith (Registration No. 39,378).

F511\W149091\CPW\gmc

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013043 FRAME: 0910